

101107486

To the Assistant commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

SCOTT MacKENZIE

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Microscan Systems, Incorporated 1201 SW 7th Street

Renton, Washington 98055

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

Execution Date: 07/14/99

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 07/27/99.

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Andrew J. Dillon, Esq. Felsman, Bradley, Vaden, Gunter & Dillon, LLP Lakewood on the Park, #350 7600B North Capital of Texas Highway Austin, Texas 78731 512-343-6116

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$ 40.00

X Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 09-0466 IBM CORPORATION

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

MICHAEL E. NOE, JR.

Name/Signature of Person Signing Lfor FELSMAN BRADLEY VADEN GUNTER & DILLON, LLP) DATE

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

PATENT REEL: 010130 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott MacKenzie, residing at 15609 11th Avenue SW, Seattle, Washington 98166, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) being a citizen of the United States, am an inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10 beasigned, filed on 1/1/99, for the invention entitled INTERLEAVED SEQUENCING METHOD FOR MULTIPLE TWO-DIMENSIONAL SCANNING CODES; (Applicant's attorney is hereby authorized to insert the application serial number when it is received from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.)

AND, WHEREAS, Microscan Systems Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1201 SW 7th Street, Renton, Washington 98055, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and ASSIGNOR does hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

1

Executed at <u>RENTON</u> (city), <u>WA</u> , (state) this <u>14</u> TH day of <u>Tocy</u> , 1999.
Scott MacKenzie
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING)
On this May of July, 1999, personally appeared before me Scott MacKenzie, to me known to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public in and for the State of washington residing at / Land with Commission expires 5/12/03

(SEAL)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Microscan Systems, Incorporated 1201 SW 7 th Street Renton, Washington 98055	09/3615
receiving party(ies): Microscan Systems, Incorporated 1201 SW 7 th Street	
, <u> </u>	
B. Patent No.(s)	
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
·	<u>40.00</u>
8. Deposit account number: 09-04 IBM CORPORATION	66_
E THIS SPACE	
al late 1/21/99)
	th a new application, the 99. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) LLP X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-04 IBM CORPORATION E THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3